KOEH
Rev. 12/76 RING MODEL Kv250 Spec. No. 3162G08

Index Parnt
No. Number Part Name Qty.
6 M23373-5. Motorand Pump Assy. NA
1 57413 Elbow, Street [/4in. 2
2 M3973 Filter, Fuel |
M4307 . FilterCan 1
M3301-2 . FilterGasket 1
M330] . FilterElement 1
3 M17499-1 Nipple |
4 M22872-1 Pump, Fuel i
5 69246 Nipple, Pipe 1/8 in. I
6 M30771-01 Valve, Solenoid 1
7 MS5976 Connector, Male 1
§ THCS-7C Screw, Hex hd.,
5/16-18x3/4in. 4
9 *WLM-5C Lockwasher, 5/16in. 4
10 *WP-5C Washer, Plain, 5/16in. 4
11 M22348 Adaptor 1
12 *RF3-6C Screw, Rd. hd., No. 10-32
x3Min. 3
13 WP-3C Washer, Plain 3
14 MI18436 Spring i
15 M22873 Coupling 1 MOTOR PACKAGE ASSEMBLY
16 M23357-1 Motor Assembly 1
Index Part
No. Number Part Name Qty.
5-  MIB66S-2 BURNERHEAD ASSEMBLY 1
! M25119 . Nazzle ]
2 M4274 . Spring 1
3 HF34C . Screw, Hex hd., No. 16-32
x3/8in. 2
4 M398] . Electrode 2
5 M28262 . Elbow 1
M29952-01 . Bummer Body and
Bushing Assembly I
6 M28340 . . Bushiag, Electrode 2
7 M 18665 . . BumerBody t
BURNER HEAD ASSEMBLY
WIRE NUT CONNECTIONS
IN JURETION BOX BLACK
LIMIT
(24 VOLT) SWITCH
PHOTO
CELL
3 2N\
CONTROL f FAN
SWITCH
SOLENOID
YELLO!l ORANGE
OR RED
YELLOW BLUE R’!—:LAYFt
0
BLACK o “HTETH BLACK e :
WHITE THERMISTER $
GREEN )y, WHITE J
BLACK RED A A
WHITE R, X
BLACK WHITE
O BLACK
L__l o o Py
THERMOSTAT (TRANSFORMER I N
— HITE_LoMOTOR
- 3
BLUE

Figure 3. Wiring Diagram



KOEHRING MODEL KV250

Figure 4.
59 1001349
60  MI2661A

Mi2656-1A
61 MI12303
62 M12302
63 M12461-18
64 MI12297-1
65 MI2301
06 NPC-2C
67  MI265T-1A
68 MI2461-27
€9 MI3042
70 MI2662
71 MI10908-1
72 MI2461-2
73 NTC-IC
T4 MI3963A
75 MI3962A
76 M23609-01
77 MI2461-14
78 NTC-2C
79 MI3%6IA
80 MI10908-1

M56133

M50136

Heater Assembly,

Connector, Straight

Cover, Box

Controlsand Box Assy-

. Thermostat, Limit

. Thermostat, Fan

. Screw,Hexhd. 8-32x /8

. Collar

. Spring

. Nut,Hex,No. 8-32

. Control Box Assy.

Screw, Self-tapping, 10-32x t/2

Spacer

Spacer

Screw, Self-tapping, 6-32 x
HETUR

Screw

Nut

Clamp, Tube

Tube, PhotoCeli

Photocell

Screw

Nut

Photocell Brucket Assembly

Screw

Decal, Tradename

Decal, Model

Spec. No.

Expleded View

i
I
i
1
1
4
4
4
4

SR

—— D e b e e o B B

3162G08

Rev. 12/76
Index Part
No. Number Part Name Qty.
[ M IB0B9AZ Cone, Nose 1
2 M12461-26 Screw, Hex hd, 10-32x 3/8ia. 5
3 MI1271-16 Nut, Tinnerman 5
4 M23486AZ Shell, Quter 1
s M11804-27 Screw, Self-tapping, 10-12 x
12 3
6  M11084-27 Screw, Self-tapping, 10-12 X
12 g
7 MI11242-1AZ  Stack Guard Assembly I
8 MIBOSTAZ Cover, Guter shell 1
9 M11084-27 Screw, Self-tapping, 10-12 x
172 4
10 Mi2461-26 Screw, Hex hd, 10-32x3/8 5
11 M22905A Support, Cover 1
i2 1000576 Grommet 6
13 MI11271-6 Nut, Tinnerman 6
14 M25118-1 Heat Exchanger Assembly 1
15 MI08S1AZ Casting, Exhaust |
16 MI11084-27 Screw, Self-tapping, 10-12 x
12 4
17 M4785 Fin, Deflactor i
M12461-27 Screw, Hexhd, 10-32x 1/2 2
18 MI8666-2 Burmer Head Assembly
: (See Fig. 5 for detailf) 1
19 MI11084-27 Screw, Self-tapping, hex hd,
No. 106-12x 12 2
20 M10816-33 Electrode Lead Assembly p
2t M23377 Fan I
22 M23386-1AZ  FanGuard Assembly 1
23 MI12461-25 Screw, Hex hd, No. 10-32 x
14 4
24 WLM-3C Washer, Lock 4
25 M21954 Key, Locating i
26 M23373-5 Motor and Pump Assembly
{SceFig.6) NA
27 HC4-5C Screw, Hexhd., 1/4-20x5/8 4
28 NTCA4C Nut, Torque Lock 4
29 MI18877 Fuel Line 1
30 MI9515A Handle, Rear 1
31 M19516A Handle, Front 1
32 M12345-49 Screw,Qvalhd., 10-24 x 2-1/4 8
33 NTC-3C Nut, Torque Lock 8
314 M27827-03 Transformer Asscmbly L
35 NPCAC Nut, Plain 2
36  WLM-AC Washer, Lock 2
37 MI9513-1BA  Motor Bracket Assembly 1
38 M11084-27 Screw, Self-tapping, 10-12
x1f2 8
39 M3334-10 Fue} Line Assembly 2
40 M18919-1 Intake Tube Assembly 2
41 M10813-77 Extension Cord Assembly 1
42 MI8T74 Axie I
43 WP-10C Washer 4
44 M8l Wheel 2
45  C5-10C Pin Cotter 2
46  MIBSI9A Frame, Wheel Suppori
48 M27570 Control, Safety Primary
48A M20302 Relay
49 M3011 Box, Utility
50 M5889 Grommet
M12461-27 Screw, Hex hd, 10-32x 1/2
NPE-3C Nut, Terque lock
M3187 Connector, Wire
1001349 Connector, Straight
S1 M21962-2 Wire Hamness Assembly
52 M25297-13 Thermostat Assembly
53 M25121-B Thermostat Bracket
M11084-27 Screw, Self-tapping, 10-12
x 1f2
54 M30870BA Bracket, Box, Mounting
55 M8257 Plug, Pipe
56 M18053 Screen, Filler
57 M23284 Cap, Filter
58  MI8298-2BA  Fucl Tank Assembly

— e B R b b e — — =

e = Tad



